
 

  
 
  
   

  
  
  

  

     
     

     
     

  

     
    

     
     
     
    

     

     
    

     
     

     
     
     
     
 

     
     
     

     
     

 

     
     

     
     
     
    

     
     

     
     
     

     
     

     
     
     
  

     
     

     
     
     
    

     
     
     

     
     
 

    
     
     

     
     
 

    
     
     

     
     
  

30 31

YOUR BIN COLLECTION CALENDAR 2026 
Check your collection day – runnymede.gov.uk/collections 

January February March 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

Christmas 
revised 

collections 
19 20 21 22 23 
26 27 28 29 30 

2 3 4 5 6 
9 10 11 12 13 
16 17 18 19 20 
23 24 25 26 27 

2 3 4 5 6 
9 10 11 12 13 
16 17 18 19 20 
23 24 25 26 27 
30 31 

April May June 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

1 2 3 
6 7 8 9 10 
13 14 15 16 17 
20 21 22 23 24 
27 28 29 30 

1 
4 5 6 7 8 
11 12 13 14 15 
18 19 20 21 22 
25 26 27 28 29 

1 2 3 4 5 
8 9 10 11 12 
15 16 17 18 19 
22 23 24 25 26 
29 30 

July August September 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

1 2 3 
6 7 8 9 10 
13 14 15 16 17 
20 21 22 23 24 
27 28 29 30 31 

3 4 5 6 7 
10 11 12 13 14 
17 18 19 20 21 
24 25 26 27 28 
31 

1 2 3 4 
7 8 9 10 11 
14 15 16 17 18 
21 22 23 24 25 
28 29 30 

October November December 
M T W T F M T W T F M T W T F 

1 2 
5 6 7 8 9 
12 13 14 15 16 
19 20 21 22 23 
26 27 28 29 30 

2 3 4 5 6 
9 10 11 12 13 
16 17 18 19 20 
23 24 25 26 27 
30 

1 2 3 4 
7 8 9 10 11 
14 15 16 17 18 

See reverse for 
Christmas collections 

RECYCLING COLLECTION WEEK 
• Recycling bin
• Outside food waste bin
• Textiles, small electricals and

household batteries

RUBBISH COLLECTION WEEK 
• Rubbish bin
• Outside food waste bin
• Textiles, small electricals and

household batteries



  

  

 
CHRISTMAS COLLECTIONS 2026/27 

OWN YOUR IMPACT 
Visit surreyep.org.uk to find 
out how to own your impact by 
reducing, reusing and recycling 
more of your waste. 

MISSED COLLECTION? 
If your bin hasn’t been emptied, 
please report it at www. 
runnymede.gov.uk/requests-
reports/within one working day. 

Christmas/New Year collections may be earlier or later than usual. Please 
check the revised collection days below. 

Monday 21 December Saturday 19 December 
Tuesday 22 December Monday 21 December 
Wednesday 23 December Tuesday 22 December 
Thursday 24 December Wednesday 23 December 
Friday 25 December Thursday 24 December 

Monday 28 December Tuesday 29 December 
Tuesday 29 December Wednesday 30 December 
Wednesday 30 December Thursday 31 December 
Thursday 31 December Monday 4 January 
Friday 1 January Tuesday 5 January 

Monday 4 January Wednesday 6 January 
Tuesday 5 January Thursday 7 January 
Wednesday 6 January Friday 8 January 
Thursday 7 January Saturday 9 January 
Friday 8 January Monday  11 January 

Monday 11 January Tuesday 12 January 
Tuesday 12 January Wednesday 13 January 
Wednesday 13 January Thursday 14 January 
Thursday 14 January Friday 15 January 
Friday 15 January Saturday 16 January 

USUAL RECYCLING COLLECTION DAY 

USUAL RECYCLING COLLECTION DAY 

REVISED RECYCLING COLLECTION DAY 

REVISED RECYCLING COLLECTION DAY 

USUAL REFUSE COLLECTION DAY 

USUAL REFUSE COLLECTION DAY 

REVISED REFUSE COLLECTION DAY 

REVISED REFUSE COLLECTION DAY 

You can check your bin collection day at: runnymede.gov.uk/bin-collection-day 




